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G.N.No. 60/2023 

 

Department of Education and Training 

 

School Term Dates 2023 

 

School 

Term 

Term Dates Length Breaks Length 

1 Monday 23/01- Friday 31/03/2023 10 weeks Monday 03/04- Friday 14/04/2023 2 weeks 

2 Monday 17/04- Friday 23/06/2023 10 weeks Monday 26/06- Friday 07/07/2023 2 weeks 

3 Monday 10/07- Friday 15/09/2023 10 weeks Monday 18/09- Friday 29/09/2023 2 weeks 

4 Monday 02/10- Friday 08/12/2023 10 weeks End of School Year 2023 

 

Public Holidays in 2023 

 

Sunday 1st January, 2023   New Year’s Day  

 

Tuesday 31st January, 2023   Independence Day  

 

Wednesday 1st February, 2023  Day following Independence Day  

 

Wednesday 8th March, 2023   International Women’s Day  

 

Friday 7th April, 2023   Good Friday  

 

Monday 10th April, 2023   Easter Monday  

 

Tuesday 11th April, 2023   Easter Tuesday  

 

Wednesday 17th May, 2023   Constitution Day  

 

Saturday 1st July, 2023   RONPHOS Handover  

 

Saturday 19th August, 2023   Ibumin Earoeni Day  

 

Monday 25th September, 2023  Sir Hammer DeRoburt Day  

 

Thursday 26th October, 2023  Angam Day  

 

Monday 25th December, 2023  Christmas Day  

 

Tuesday 26th December, 2023  Day following Christmas 
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G.N.No. 60/2023 (Cont’d) 

 

 

Whenever Independence Day and Christmas Day, fall on Saturday or a Sunday the following Monday and 

Tuesday are holidays. 

 

 

 

HON. RICHARD-HYDE MENKE, M.P 

MINISTER FOR EDUCATION 

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


